For immediate release 4 November2015



(Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability)

Stock Code: 2349.HK

## New Business Update on Infrastructure Business Completed the Acquisition of 5 Natural Gas Project Companies

[4 November2015, Hong Kong] China City Infrastructure Group Limited ("China City Infrastructure", or the "Company", stock code: 2349.HK, together with its subsidiaries, the "Group") is pleased to announce the latest developments on the infrastructure business. As at the date of this announcement, the Group acquired 5 natural gas project companies in Hunan Province, Jiangxi Province, and Guangxi, as compared with acquired 3 natural gas project companies in Hunan Province and Jiangxi Province which announced in the 2015 Interim Report, 2more natural gas project companies which located in Guangxi were acquired.

Ms. Wendy Wang, CEO of China City Infrastructure Group Limited said: "We started to expand its businesses in infrastructure sector in late 2014 in order to achieve a successful business transition. Up to now, the Group acquired 5 natural gas project companies. We willcontinue to conduct due diligence related to those projects. According to the due diligenceworks and our resources, we will expand the infrastructure business rapidly andgenerate returns for all of our shareholders • "

 $-\mathsf{End}-$ 

## About China City Infrastructure Group Limited (stock code: 2349.HK)

China City Infrastructure Group Limited ("China City Infrastructure",stock code: 2349.HK) is dedicated to the infrastructure sector with a primary focus on infrastructure projects related to environmental protection, clean energy and urbanization in the PRC. The Group is expanding into broader segments including natural gas pipeline construction and operation of concession rights, solid waste treatment and waste-to-energy. The Group was originally engaged in property development, property investment, hotel operations and property management.

This press release is distributed by Financial PR (HK) Limited on behalf of <u>China City</u> Infrastructure Group Limited. For further information, please refer to contact:

Financial PR (HK) Limited:

Ms. Cara Pang email:carapang@financialpr.hk



Ms. Chloe Chiu email:chloechiu@financialpr.hk
Ms Cindy Lo email:cindylo@financialpr.hk

Tel (852) 26100846 Fax (852) 26100842

